
Title First Name Last Name Email
President Ron Schneider president@kansasyouthsoccer.org
Immediate Past President Carol Cleek carolcleek@att.net 
Vice President Recreation Shane Hackett shane@heartlandsoccer.net 
Vice President Competitive Sharon Stolte sstolte00@gmail.com 
Secretary Pete Weaver peter.weaver@novartis.com
Treasurer Gary Mitchell Gmitchell.ksysa@gmail.com
Risk Management Committee Chairperson Chris Campbell riskmgmt@kansasyouthsoccer.org
District I Commissioner Mark Christophel mchrist116@aol.com
District I Alternate Commissioner Rob Million rob.million@kansascitysurf.com
District II Commissioner Robert Lund nate@strykersportscomplex.com
District II Alternate Commissioner Daniel Fiszel danielfiszel@gmail.com
District III Commissioner Dustin Gale dustin.gale12@gmail.com
District III Alternate Commissioner Vacant
District IV Commissioner John Duker jduker7781@gmail.com
District IV Alternate Commissioner Anne Post anne.post@xakiatech.com
District V Commissioner Enrique Weissel atleticoliberalfc@hotmail.com
District V Alternate Commissioner Scott Dyer sueandscott97@hotmail.com

Appeals & Protest Committee Carol Cleek carolcleek@att.net
Rules Committee Sharon Stolte sstolte00@gmail.com 
Risk Management Committee Chris Campbell riskmgmt@kansasyouthsoccer.org
Membership Committee John Duker jduker7781@gmail.com

Executive Director Joe Burger jburger@kansasyouthsoccer.org
Coordinator of Marketing & Membership Gillian Boehmer gboehmer@kansasyouthsoccer.org
Director of Coaching & Kansas ODP Paul Fabry pfabry@kansasyouthsoccer.org
Director of Membership & Events Sarah McTighe smctighe@kansasyouthsoccer.org
Director of Referee Development & SYRA Gordie Wetmore gwetmore@kansasyouthsoccer.org
Kansas ODP Administrator Amy Cramer odpadmin@kansasyouthsoccer.org
Kansas State Registrar Gillian Boehmer gboehmer@kansasyouthsoccer.org
Accounting Department Susan Daniels acctg@kansasyouthsoccer.org
State Referee Administrator (SRA) Bill Davey srakansas@swbell.net 
US Youth Soccer Leagues Program Joe Burger jburger@kansasyouthsoccer.org
TOPSoccer Program Mallorie LaFarge mlafarge@kansasyouthsoccer.org
Kansas Soccer Hall of Fame Manager Tug McTighe HOF@kansasyouthsoccer.org 
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